Microchip Technology - ATF1508BE-7AU100 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

27
3663A–PLD–1/08
15. Ordering Information
Note: For shaded devices, contact marketing for availability.
15.1 Lead-free Package Options (RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 6 ATF1508BE-5AX100 100A
Commercial
(0° C to +70° C)
7 6.5 ATF1508BE-7AU100 100A
Industrial
(-40° C to +85° C)
5 6 ATF1508BE-5CX132 132C1
Commercial
(0° C to +70° C)
7 6.5 ATF1508BE-7CU132 132C1
Industrial
(-40° C to +85° C)
Package Type
100A 100-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)